

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1
Baban Nasale Vs. Shankar Nasale

Defendant Nos. 6A, 6B, 19A, 19B, 4E1 to 4E4, 6D and 6C are served with suit summons as per belief report below Exh.204 to 210 respectively. Despite of service of summons, defendant Nos. 6A, 6B, 19A, 19B, 4E1 to 4E4, 6D and 6C remained absent when called. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant Nos. 6A, 6B, 19A, 19B, 4E1 to 4E4, 6D and 6C.

Date. 09/01/2026

(R. B. Kulkarni)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Atpadi